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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 29, 1997

Mr. Joseph Cavallo

Westside Cleaners

9080 Cypress Hollow Drive

Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33458

Re: Facility No. 0990466
Dear Mr. Cavallo:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on October 31, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
‘be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March .1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

| \.£A>§:25L44ﬂ i
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 2]/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] . REMNS
TIME N L ae mmeout:_ 37 AIRS [D#: LO‘{”’ 25 090
TYPE OF FACILITY: b ¢ S P o
FACILITY NAME:_. . Lj% orhke cleoriar RATE: 35t 27
FACILITY LOCATION: b4 | PPN 7o /‘-»Q RPN

» 33wk
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Bb )'A() L\ C/*eu JQ,O PHONE NUMBER: W 67(& >0

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

‘D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
l!\ e
L
b
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec.tor. YESD NO[D/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:______ > 2" [77
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___ b L el
' L (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: o PHONE NUMBER: 55/ ;Y 3272

Dace ~F Raviead 1N/Q0L
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

oD T T T
0O £ AIRS ID#0990456 }
5 a | WESTSIDE CLEANERS
Ll @ £ ! JOSEPH CAVALLO ]
> & 53 | 9080 CYPRESS HOLLOW DRIVE ‘ i
=3 | PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33418 "l i
— O Lo , | T =
. 2 * - s
w53 p— / & =
U E 33 S
- S Do NOT Remove Label o =
= o . o =
Lu =
@

nnual Reporting Period: ' (3 N \ 19 m TO bk(’

) 197

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. B:@S

UwNo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

-

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W@ Mﬁ/&) QMW\ (qua U&)

Q-2-9%
Nathe (PEase Print)

Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Cav(d Eﬁ‘\tf\pﬂgﬁﬂn(;bgﬁr WesSTsiye c\eoners Doseth Cavallo

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

(Wosks e  leanens

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD asH 111 s4>

4. Facility Location: Uy W jmd\aﬂ—{"own 2.d - 3@

Street Address:
City, . . County:
Jupiter Palm Beach

Zip Code:

T

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: .
Toseph Cavallo  President

@) Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization{Firm)

Street Address: Q0P O C(,\p(“{’SS —\'\D\\QLO DL

City; o County: A Zip Code:
Pam Beach Gandens Palm Reach 33T
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (g‘(D() 595" g/sﬁ Fax: ( s/) 775 - c()?qf?

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
RECEIVED
R
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Burcau ot Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Moblle Sources



Facility Information

ii‘,:@?Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

: Date Date Date Date Date Date
Pjﬁ?. ey Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
uo Initially  [Device Initially  |Device Initially  |Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit 71 590 S -90
(1) w/ ref. condenser 570
(2) w/ carbon adsorber 3-40
(3) w/ no controls <-%0

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

{b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

{c) No control devices are required to be installed | Z |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ [ Q0 | gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? [ﬁ—months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

@/@3{@}1\? Existing small area source | 7( |
\

Sra
NS

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Existing large area source | |

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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@ What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

| ~ _ W)
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser X ] et RC?C-S A

New small area source ,
Refrigerated condenser -]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [ , ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt L X
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
@Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L L ewE

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

| G-\~
mg&ﬁﬁ.@“ﬂﬁ/ Date 0\

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
~ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECRLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL T~  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Qa

RE-INSPECTION Q
0290 445
amsm=OH°YL S¥]  pate: 3lafl19 tmoe Rt mmour: (357

FACILITY NAME: WWoendrde. e lemusns
pacmvrocation: 19y 3 NioFoun, nd B 33ugy

—
o .

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check apgropriate Gox)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/98

(L)

. New facility notfied DARM 30 days prior to startup

5. Facility failed to nolufy DARM to use general permit

IDDK"

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

[Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
{check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source EE/ 2. Nevw smnall area source - d
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 galfyt
both types, x<140 gallyr both types, x<140 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed oz or after 12/5/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New largce area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galiyt
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 galiyr
both types, 140<x<1,800 galfyr both types, 140<x<1,300 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (cotstructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ﬂl‘[ aN

v
If o, please check the ap\p“ropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permmit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was | ™7 gallons.

—

Lof4 avised 10/28/96



HPART 0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

R

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) &/
L. Storing perchlorcethylene in tghty sealed and impervious containers? Yy 4N '
2. Examining the containers for leakage? .{/\:DN
3. Clasing aod securing machine doors except during loading/unleading? Y aw
4 Dra.mmg cartridge Slters in their housing or in.sealed containers for at 8/
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? Y QN
3. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steamn pressure for carben adsorber
beds according to the manutactuzer's specifications? Oy aN v/a

S — —

{[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no ccutrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has bezn checked, the macliine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the miachine sbould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arza sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the apgropnate veat controls? ay anN

N
k3!

quinped dry-to-dry machines with a clcscd-lcop vapor venting system? Qy dN ONA

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the docr? Qy anN ON/aA

[V}

4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ay ansN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturz of the

condenser excesded 43°F? _ dy 4N
N
L ,
6. Conducted all temperture monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ON

Jof4 Revisad 10/28/96



(V3]

(%)

Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large area source aiso:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the L:mdens\,r located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drye. machines on a weskly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet wealdy?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentratons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contracdon,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; and dowristream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsofber (if used) at all times?

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

an
an
aN
ON ON/A
aN__ N/A
aN__N/A
aN Qwa
aN awa

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-
J.

=

N oL

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.

2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumpdon?

Maintained leak detection inspaction and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct recding instruments oniy)
Maintained ekhaust duct monitori;xg data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

e
of o

KDN
G{UN

ay
QY

Y, ON

ay
24

DNE&

aN_vN/A

aN ,
N o

8. Maintained comgliance plan, if applicable? aN anva
" =

|PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS ) H
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? oY ON l

5of4

Revisad 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the respansible official?
Visual examination (condensed sqlvent on extérior surfacss)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Qdor (noticsable perc o&or)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment.:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapdr concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

_¢. Inspected for leaks and cbvious signs of wear on a weskly basis?

- d. Keptin a clean and secure area when oot in use? V

" e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?
3" Has the facility maintained a ledk log?

4. Dces the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connecdons, fittdngs,

couplings, and valves @‘( awr Muck coakers . Qy aN__ N§A
Door gaskets and seating ;Zé - AN Sulls M{" UN__ NJA
Filter gaskets and seating G{ awN Exhaust dampers ay | C]N_ a
Pumps _ %{ an Diverter valves '3?{\ aN__NyA
Solvent tanks and containers Cl?f aN Cartridge filter bousings @4 QN__N 4 A
Water separators EKY' an

——

%oﬂg\(\m _QQ . . A;e Cav 0\\&’

of Respunsible Official (Signature) Nee of Responsible Official (Print) & Phne #

‘\4% Cieblor - | 3 25 (17

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspezzu

e

Inspector’s Signature Approrumate Date ofNe‘ct Inspection
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [»? [l\b
S o
+ \ Waste area [/[
h Spotting area Sealed
2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [«/{ [
or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Water 1 [

4 of 4 svised 10/28/96




n/ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
| INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

{TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL,Q/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION [[]
mem: 10455 TimMeouT:_ /115G arsios: 275 0 454

TYPE OF FACILITY:____ Dz Y .c:’/é@;}’ngh -

FACILITY NaME:__Lesl_ cid e Cloanars pate_ 9 -/5-F 5

EACILITY LOCATION: &6 %3  LndianFotem R
: Tp'ter [FL B34 s
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_(Jo % W/: éﬂ a2/l 0 PHONE NUMBER: 5 /46— 5~ /5’ 0

X Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were naoted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
e o L.
5 o
® (] /
e 7. L
(_}/_ —Z \/“?
6 A o«
2z B
¢ 2, @,
ey
— - - p- 2 .g -
COMMENTS:
The Annual Complxance Certification form has bezn progerly certified and submitted to the wsoemor YESD NOQ{
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: J/@;ﬂ‘ (775

(Approximate) 4
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: K V A 0K 5ht

/ // wease Priat) — 70
- 5O
INSPECTORSSIGNATURE% /’ "/ PHONE NUMBER: ;‘53 ;




Aim S
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 2/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 0910466 oare. 918~ 9% e 10235 mmeour: 1157

paciLiTy Name: _ MWesH Side £ /. € @ ays

FaCILITY LOCATION: O ) 43 Ln QL\@V\\/"TVW\ [ZA/
Jupiter, PL 345y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: J2SPh  Caval/lp rpuone: 5 75— /50

CONTACT NAME: _ ' PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION —

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION : ' )

Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: = Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x <140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source . 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification %( aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was_f € © gallons. 3" |G 98 Ae 17"

I of 5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART 1ll: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Z(Y ON ON/A
3.
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? p§ ON ON/A

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? /D‘f aN

least 24 hours prior to disposal? /Zi’ aN On/a
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ‘
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON /

IPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - !

LI

1.

2.

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been éhecked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refngerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should.be equipped with either é refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below) Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ,{Y aN

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ;2{ ON ON/A

condenser upon opening the door?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the '
)Z(Y ON ONA

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ' )Z(Y ON
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the '

condenser exceeded 45° F? ﬁY aON ON/A
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after )

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? /B§’ ON

20f3 Revised 9/15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large areca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ,)Zf‘.f aN
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ,zl/ ON ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Fﬁ{ ON ON/A

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equ1pped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON QKI/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm” Qy ON Zﬁ:I/A
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON Q{J/A
. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON Qé/A

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON Zﬁ*I/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

l

8.

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes) ‘}e’
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 45 kzd +o wf) et Pb’ on £ Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ,Eﬁ N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; )Z(Y( ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days |
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? }{Y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ‘DY aN ,IZKJ/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? gy ON JZ](\I/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? }Zﬁ' ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? /O/Y ON ON/A

Problem corrected? &Y ON ON/A

—

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON %/A |

50fS§ Revised 9/15/9
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v

. |PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? Y ON

(883

Has the facility maintained a leak log? - Y aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves aN On/A ~ Muck cookers Qy ON /A
Door gaskets and seating /ﬂ( aN QN Stills /C{Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating )Z){ an QWA Exhaust dampers Qy ON }Z</A
Pumps /Q4 QN ON/A Diverter valves ,& N ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers %{ QN aN/A Cartridge filter housings /Q{ QN ON/A
Water separators /& QN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /El/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) _ /D/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) y i
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) %ﬂ"[ ﬁ/
Halogen leak detector /J(' f
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /OQA

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY UON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples {calorimetric only)? ay ON

L\g&/h@f\ AAVESN

Responsgible Official’s Name Responsible Official’s Signature
(Please Print)

R~ Copch 75 1 995

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
AN W&MVL/ Sept 1555 -
Inspector’s Signarure Apprbximate Dare of Next Inspection
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[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

o

1.

2.

Yes

Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [ 1

Waste area /(/]/[ ]

Spotting area Sealed /]/[ ]

Dlsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator,[/]/ []
ar contracted Wastewater service /[/ [ ]

i ;DC(M.? l&pm 0 e

1, Leak
E xplaines Fo keep Tecowds f’*

- Lec K/ ’fémpgmfme ()m Oht-}e\’c%&

.IOCJ/»’C 'PuanL\a/)JZ 'b’é(elPT5.

(o4 Sl]LQ/

Sof5 .




Beost Avmlable Copy

TITLE YV AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
. [NSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT
e oymspscnom Awugg_.g_ COMPLAINTDISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION r
ME N 2240 TIMEOUTI__2: 45 _AIRS 10%:_0 990 464
(PE OF FACILITY: Dw Clopniag - Pt
\CLLITY NAME:_. - st sile Claansees DATE:#Z_/@\
ACILITY LOCATION:___ 674D " Zridinados. goad_
| "~ Jupike Fl 3345Y¢ -
ESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: '.Tbsepk CaValle PHONE NUMBER: 575 - 5150
ﬂ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this insgeccian, the facility is found to be in
) compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
J
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmo complxancc

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

; m
G3 ?(\DL ﬂ m
R
. . ' . %- o, w el
Z zZ o =,
. - gz o <
e eee . '..-—. — — - - - - %'}% (‘;:5 ﬁq-
(?] 9‘ s
¢ 5 ' @
- a
COMMENTS:
The Anaeal Complizace Cerification form has bezn progecly cerified 2ad subaited to Cie inspectos YES[ ] No\g
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION Jan 2001 .
‘ <L . » (Appraximatz)
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Jaffea, DieaK
) » (PLJSC Print)
INSSFCTOR'S SICHATU 9?15‘“ - 2 ‘8.' ¢ PHONE NUMBER: 359 - 3070
| | XT /139




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE YV GENERAL PERMIT v,
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL -~ ¥ . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION Q

FACILITY NAME: __ (Jes4s/eN  Clapnnadees

AIRS ID#: OF90 %66 DATE: ////;)//cc TIME IN: o270 TIME OUT: 2% &5

FACILITY LOCATION: G743 Z~diadtoud &aa d

Jup ke Fl 334S ¥

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: vOsaph Cavallg PHONE: 575 - 5150

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

~ [PART 1: NOTIFICATION ~

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

— C—— KEa

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

(O No notification form

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
T Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr : transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source N - 4. New large area source - a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr _ both types, 140 < x <1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification RY anN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was #4// _gallons. Ne /9555 :

10f5 | " Revised 9/15/97



[[PA'R'TJ 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

NN

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Ny On Ona
XY ON ON/A
Xy ON

WY OGN ON/A

Oy ON KN/A

[PART 1v: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

1.

(V3

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked the machine should be equxpped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B be]ovu) Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment wnhm 24 hours if the exhaust temperature ofthe
condenser exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Y ON

WY ON ON/A
Xy ON OnA
XY ON

12@ ON ON/A

Ry ON

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large areca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? A ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? WY ON an/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? By ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN Xn/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or Jess than 100 ppm? ay ON XN/A
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring '
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, ,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? - Oy ON ﬂN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Uy 4N ﬂiN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at al] times? ay anN FN/A
[LPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? dot nt fauity By OnN
—_
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ™Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ™Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? =Y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading in:lrumenl:) ay 4w MN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? gy ON ﬁN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfuncﬁon plan? Xy ON '
7. Maintained deviation reports? ‘ﬁ\Y ON ONA
Problem corrected? XY ON ON/A
S ay aN WNA

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

—

"30f5
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- '-.‘H'AI_JDITI_O‘NAL SITE INFORMATION: - _ | L

: : . Yes NO

1. Secondary Containment for: DIry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [X] [ ] °
Waste area bl ]
Spotting area Sealed R [ ]

2. Disposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaporator X1 [
E or contracted Wastewater service fsd [ 1

@ MCE Picke op Hae Ciask Sladys

- i |
@ Feac  eapts weet Raxed o ave oFELL ou
JaN i3 2000 .

. 50f5 .



ﬂ”f?m VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' . [ .

. Does the respons:ble official conduc( a'weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak delecuon and repair
mspectnon" Ay aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak lo'g? - Y aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ‘
couplings, and valves XY ON ON/A ~ Muck cookers ay aN B/A
Door gaskets and seating Wy ON ON/A Stills Xy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Xy On an/A Exhaust dampers ' Qy ON /A
Pumps XY aN an/A Diverter valves ™y ON QON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Ny ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings &Y ON ON/A
Water separators ®Y QN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ™
Physma] detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' v =
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘ : AN
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ﬁi nA
Halogen leak detector ™ run
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - ﬂN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Uy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay ON
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
.. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy OGN
Teoefh Cavallo lwmQ\ QH_LAO(L} M
Respongible Official’s Name es onsuble Official’sg Signature
(Please Print)
Teffesy; Didak (/2 e
Inspector's Name (Please Print) Date of h[spect{c_m
eV, 2% Dok Jan 20ci i
sf&ior'd Signaru? Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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R EMARLLA AT A LA S ALY B
“AV‘~\-‘—“--~—-—-—-——-—.-

*YPE OF INSPECTIOH: ANNUAL [Z/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D Ra-lgsaacnon C

: 0
TME IN; W TIME OUT: AIRs1D#:_ O T1° )
vPEOFFACILITY:___ - P 4 C@oui on
ACILITY NAME; L Yed ik Cleamtv, DATE: //3,/e) r
‘ACILITY LOCATION; (1 4n S M Qup v 33vsv
ESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S 0 >l Gualo PHONENUMBER: 5 /5 _Siro

2/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dunnv this inspection, the facility is found to be in -

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

] ;
discrepancies were noted: |
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
1\
- = 4 M‘” ~ 79
. DUrpau of ; :
T S Mopy, sM,ZZs" Fing
\'
|
\
|
OMMENTS

i Annuzl Compliance Certification form has been properly certificd and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] NOL}”

e

ATE OF NEXT INS?ECT ION: —
: . (Approximate)
'SPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M .
. R lease Print)
SPECTOR'S SICNATURE: \,\/\ : PHONE NUMBER: B




e HLOROETLY.LENE DRY CLEANERS
TlTLE\CEVFR\LPER\HT

: Best Available Copy

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘G COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
%C/@V RE-INSPECTION Q
amrsips: O 1o U6 pagp. (I3 log TIME IN: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: Wosy  side Cleamers
FACILITY LOCATION: C1dsy budbeowed W AW gy L/‘ 3 w5y
¥

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

lv);r,k C"‘V‘bu.c

<15 S5

(constructed before 12/9/91) = . : ‘

3. Existing large area source

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 oay/y{
tansfzronly, 200 <x < 1 »300 galiyr

both types, 140 <x < 1, ,300 galiyr
(conszucizd tefors 1219.-'91)

5. This is a correc

. T” tc.:‘ :.:'

’)
s}

Sedavlene (p2rg) purchased within (hs praceding 12

PHONE:
CONTACT NAME: _ PHONE:
' . ) . .
z

PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup - Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit C S = I
PART II: CLASSIFICATION - ) ~ . .
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form .
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petrolenm
A. . : : ) ’

1. Existing small area source ] 2. New small area source =

dry-to-dry only, X < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galiyr

both types, X < 140 gal/yr : -.. bothtypes, x<140 galyr

N (cons'tmctéd on or after 12/9/91) IR

4. New large area source a
dry-to-cry only, 140 <X <2,100 galfyr o
transfer oaly, 200 < x £ 1,300 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,8C0 galyr
(conswuctad on or after 12/9/91)

t facilicy classification Qv oN O Can not dztzrmine
I{ no, pleasz cheek the aperopriate classification:
i a facility qualified for a genaral permicas numbSer acove
l oo .ys . e s - H
' Q facilicy axceeds atove limits and is net ligitle fora genenai permit

months oy tais dry clz2aning




PART Hl. GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{ (check approprite buxes)

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manulacturer’s specifications?

avy ax Mua

ff

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /G’? aN Qwva
2. Examining the containers for [eakags? 947 aN anN/aA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Qy anN
4. Draining carwridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to'disposal? A 94 aN ana r
5.

M

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

In PartII-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped w:th a refnoerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be eqmpped thh exther a refngerated )

condenser or a carbon adsorber (com iplete A and B below) Carbon ad:orber must Imve been z‘nsialled
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be eqmpped mth a rerngerated condenser
(complete A and B below).,

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing ]aroe area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropnatc vent controls? -

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machmes thh aclose d~loop vapor venting system"

3. Equipped the condenssr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directsd away from the O/
condenser upon opening the dear? . QN ON/a
3. Measured and recorced the tampesature of the outlet exhaust sirsam of a refrigerated @/
condenser on @ weskly/bi-waskly basis? avN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturs of the _
condenser excesded 315°F? Q}é aN On/A

(423
0O
o]
b ]
.
[
ﬂ
(
(.
o
e
oW
]
)
o
j .
'J
! 1
o
.7]
(9]
po |
2
-y
]

. 2 ingafier an 2ppropriats cecldown peried and aftsr O/
| verifiag L““' e Codlm nad beencomplataly charged? Y QN

——




B. Hasthe responsible official of aa existing large or new large area source also:

[. Measured and recarded the exhaust temperature oﬁ the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

N

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

W

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ].me?

L

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

ces @ e e megwmie .

o an

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (ifused) atallimes? 10T R

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - - ey

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintainsd rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the foll.qu'in"!_'."
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; o ‘

b. documentation of parts crdersd to repair leak and leak repaired wiin 2 days
and parts installed w/ia 5 days of recaipt?

vww

4=

. Maintained calibration data? (er cosliczsle dires: resding insiruments)

n

. Maintained exhaust duct monitering data on perc concentraticns?

. Maintained starup/shutdown/maliunction plan?

~ O

. Mainainead deviaticn repors?

Problzm corraciad?

Y QN
Qy ON
Qy ON

g0
EY/M, aN/a
av ay Qwa

- ay axN 9@:/.:.

3o0f3
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFQRMATION:

I

Dry Cleaning Machine & Starage area
Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

1. Secondary Contaimment far:

2. D:sposal of Water :Emn Water Sepamtor us:.ng apgmved evapoiatdi:
or oontracted Wastewater service -

-
.
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Best Available Copy‘.

3ART VIi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

i.'Ooc: the responsible official conduct 3 weekly (foe small squrces, bi-
. inspection?

| !, Has the facilicy maintained a leak lo?

. Does the responsible afficial check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves : /214 QN OwA
Door gaskets and seating p/y QN Ow/A
Filter gaskets and seating /Z{Y QN OwA

Pumps ?( QN OwA

Solvent tanks and containers C]%‘_‘nq QN/A

Water separators Qy' QN ON/A

4. Which mcd:xod of detection is used by the rEsponsibIc official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gak.::ts)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

* Use of direct-reading i mstrumcntanon (FID/Prchalonmemc tubes) . - N/@ :
Halogen leak detector ' " ' ; ’\ 26 R
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: o C!N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? | [j‘{ D\
b. Calibrated against a siandard gas prior to and after each use | B .
(PID/FID only)? K . Qy on
c. Inspected for leaks and dbvious signs of wear on awc:kly'basié? | o Qv DN )
d. Keptinaclean and secwrearea wheanot in us:" . K i . Qy ON | .'.4: _
e. Verified for aCCUr’CV bv use ofduphca" sa:nplcs (c..lonn’mc cnlv)’7 B - CI.Y. DN

-weekly) leak detection an f”
Y QN

C]N
Muck cookers Qy axN @}4-7,\
Stills , MM an/a

Exhaust dam pérs ay a

Diverter valves /ZJY/DN QN/A

Cartridge ﬁItcrhou;ing;s Qy D'N QN/A u‘ o

@’ o Coually Kot

iponkible Official’s Nama Re
(Please Print)

asgeeies \1-- (3... oHan
4
[nsoccice’s Siananiea
bed . :.lln\. -

de

bogsible Official’s Sicnature

llm(oc

(| o v— X

Approximats Date of Nex: [aspeciion




. 6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 0 3 651 1 18

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found be@w E;\ QH&I£|IM la&elD

FEB 2 5 1599

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 /

Do NOT Remove Label
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, THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 5 9 1 ~ 5®
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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{ Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

)
|
1

a

| . , |
Z 333 bkO kOB
US Postal Service

; Receipt for Certified Mail \
\ ’ — s a_a AI
|| WESTSIDE CLEANERs > 1D # 0990466
\ | JOSEPH cavaLLo |
9080 CYPRESS HOLLOW
DRIVE
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33413
{
?
i
!

$

Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee'’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

_PS Form 3811, December 1994

SENDER: ) ‘ . . |
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the {
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. ) following services (for an |
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytrg fee): 4l

card . "
IAnacr?tK?sufonn to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address %}

armit. - -

-\evmel'netum Recaipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery “},’l
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date ..-!
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%'
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number §’
LT . | 2333660 ok 3
AIRS ID # 0990466  [4b. Service Type 2
WESTSIDE CLEANERS . : 3
JOSEPH CAVALLO - Rggfstere";l . /m Certfied 2
9080 CYPRESS HOLLOW DRIVE D) Expresg Mail O Insured &
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33418 . |O RetuRecgipt for Merchandise O COD 2.
. y <5, ,|7- Date of Delivery .3;
5. Received By: (Print Name) N "\\ 8. Addressgd’s Address (Only if requested X
v. |, and fee'is paid, <
/ A g \5 |- andfees paid) £
6. Signat (Addre, or gﬁni) (l
|

102595-97-8-0179Domestic Return Receipt




e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

o

, SENDER:

| P 1?74 052

2 .
2

US Postal Service

WESTSIDE CLEANERS
JOSEPH CAVALLO

Receipt for Certified Mail \

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail /Saa ratnmal
- ’ AIRS ID # 0990466
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o

9080 CYPRESS HOLLOW DRIVE

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

I
!
|
|
!
|
J
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33418 l
|
{
J
t

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

mComplete iterns 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
nComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

* Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. J Addressee’s Address
permit.

wWirite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID #:0990466
WESTSIDE CLEANERS

JOSEPH CAVALLO
9080 CYPRESS HOLLOW DRIVE
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33418

4a. Apﬁc;li;\ltrb%SSa\ l 5;

4b. Service Type

O Registered (,IB‘\Cenified
CJ Express mm Insured
5 Z.

O Retumn l;goéipftpgj\(lercha d$%\O cop

7. Date O(De ve‘i’y‘ﬂ% =1
LS
&&\‘ [ /

5. Regejved By: (Print Name) A
(gua W \

6. Signature: (Address gorA nt)
X

8. Addressegs Address (@i if requested

(9]
and fee is\pgid)m o s%')’

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt
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Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING \/

30/ 913

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

| | TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
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TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided’,‘\\

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Retum Recelpt Fae _

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postaae & Foes $

[~ 7000 o520 0020 9372 9705

Re 10 AIRS ID # 0990466001AG malier)
__JOSEPH CAVALLO

Sir WESTSIDE CLEANERS

... 9080 CYPRESS HOLLOW DRIVE
Cit pALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33418

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse

: so that we can return the card to you.

| W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

| or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0990466001 A
JOSEPH CAVALLO ©

WESTSIDE CLEANERS
080 CYPRESS HOLLOW DRIVE
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33418

Aﬂﬁe&ved t'>y I{?;f ?ﬁq!. Clearl, y) Bg .D;ec OI D;l;very

O Agent

[J Addressee
Qelivep{/address diftsrent from item 17 [ Yes

t YES/£nter delivery address below: O No

|
{l
!
)
{
f
i

i
i

/

3. Service Type \
(3 Centified Mail [0 Express Mail |
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise |
3 tnsured Mait 0O c.opb. '

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. _Article Number (Copy from service label)

QOO0 0539 00> P72 G IS

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt
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U.S. Postal Service
g CERTIEIED MAIL RECEIPT

| (Domestic Ma:l Only, No'lnsurance Coverage Provided)

o
o
[y ]
m
r~ Postage | $
n
i Certified Fee
o Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here
- (Endorsement Required)
n
[ Restricted Delivery Fee
—3 {(Endorsement Required}
Total F AIRS ID # 0990466

WESTSIDE CLEANERS

JOSEPH CAVALLO

“Street, # 9080 CYPRESS HOLLOW DRIVE
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33418

Recipiet

e —

7000 OLOO

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date g’?

livery I

|

J [

ddressee ;

1. Article Addressed to:

&
C. Slgnatue ,

D. Is delivery address different f from item 1’7 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

|
l
|

b  AIRS 1D # 0990466
J
| WESTSIDE CLEGTJ‘JERS ;
" JOSEPH CAVA i
DRIVE

9080 CYPRES: ggili{‘)ggs FL 33418 3. Service Type |
PALM BEAC ﬁCer’(iﬁed Mait [0 Express Mail :
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise |
‘0O Insured Mail O c.OD. |
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes ‘
|

2., Article Number (Copy from service label)

Need) Oblr) OOX&

Agry SS2A

102595-99-M-1789

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt




